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Marquis Aurbach Coffing 
Brian R. Hardy, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 10068 
Alex K. Calaway, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 15188 
10001 Park Run Drive 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 
Telephone: (702) 382-0711 
Facsimile: (702) 382-5816 
bhardy@maclaw.com 
acalaway@maclaw.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Petitioners 
 

DISTRICT COURT  
CLARK COUNTY NEVADA  

 
DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT, INC.; 
the NEVADA REPUBLICAN PARTY, 
 
  Plaintiff/Petitioners, 
 
 vs. 
 
JOSEPH P. GLORIA, in his official capacity as 
Registrar of Voters for Clark County, Nevada, 
 
  Defendant/Respondent. 

 
 
Case No.  A-20-824153-C 
Dept No.  26 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY 

DISMISSAL WITHOUT 
PREJUDICE 

 
 

Plaintiffs, DONALD J. TRUMP FOR PRESIDENT, INC. and the NEVADA 

REPUBLICAN PARTY (hereinafter “Plaintiffs”) dismiss without prejudice, the above 

referenced Civil Action No. A-20-824153-C pursuant to NRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(i), given that the 

opposing party has neither served an answer or a motion for summary judgment. 

Dated this 9th day of November, 2020. 

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING 

By: /s/ Brian R. Hardy, Esq.  
Brian R. Hardy, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 10068 
Alex K. Calaway, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 15188 
10001 Park Run Drive 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Petitioners 

  

Electronically Filed
11/09/2020 1:51 PM

Statistically closed: USJR - CV - Voluntary Dismissal (Close Case) (USVD)
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

I hereby certify that on the 9th day of November, 2020, I served a copy of the 

foregoing NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE upon 

each of the parties by EMAIL addressed to: 

Gregory L. Zunino, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General 
100 North Carson St. 
Carson City, NV 89701-4717 
gzunino@ag.nv.gov 
 

Bradley S. Schrager, Esq. 
Daniel Bravo, Esq. 
3556 E. Russell Rd. 2nd Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89120 
bschrager@wrslawyers.com 
 

Mary Anne Miller, Esq. 
Clark County District Attorney 
500 S.  Grand Central Pkwy, 5th Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89155 
Mary-anne.miller@clarkcountyda.com 
 

 

 
 
 
       /s/ Michelle Monkarsh   
      an employee of Marquis Aurbach Coffing 
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-20-824153-CDonald J Trump for President 
Inc, Plaintiff(s)

vs. 

Jospeh Gloria, Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 15

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Voluntary Dismissal was served via the court’s electronic eFile system 
to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 11/9/2020

Jennifer Case jcase@maclaw.com

Bradley Schrager bschrager@wrslawyers.com

Dannielle Fresquez dfresquez@wrslawyers.com

Daniel Bravo dbravo@wrslawyers.com

Michelle Monkarsh mmonkarsh@maclaw.com

Brian Hardy bhardy@maclaw.com

Alexander Calaway acalaway@maclaw.com


